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FIAP Blue badge for best author: Roie Galitz, Israel 
Golden badge MoL: Adrian Whear, Australia, Going-up 

 
 
Water (color or monochrome) (PSA PID Color) 
 
Gold FIAP medal:  Roie Galitz, Israel, Family in a Melting World  
Gold PSA medal: Lina Gunawan, Indonesia, Hanging Tight  
Gold FSS medal:  Ivo De Decker, Belgium,  Gygjarfossi  
Gold GPU medal: Phong Tran, Vietnam, Crossing the flood  
Gold ICS medal: Paulo Guerra, Brazil, Touro  
Gold MoL medal: Giorgos Tsigkas, Greece, Yellow detail  
Silver MoL medal: Goh Wee Seng, Singapore, Water n bird.  
Bronze MoL medal: Krisztian Lakatos, Hungary, Morning patterns  
Gold SALON medal: Simone Sonetti, Italy, Con ogni mezzo 1  
Silver SALON medal: Djordje Vukicevic, Serbia, In the rice field  
Bronze SALON medal: Holger Buecker, Germany, Headless - The Physics of Water  
FIAP HM: Marcel van Balken, Netherlands, Downstream  
FIAP HM: Alexander Ivanov, Bulgaria, Alone  
GPU HM: Norbert Kovacs, Hungary, Mine lake  
GPU HM: Kai Lon Tang, Macau, Going around the Nets 5  
ICS HM: Sasa Blagojevic, Serbia, River 3  
ICS HM: Milos Prelevic, Serbia, The Boat Pattern  
ICS HM: Markus Gunawan, Indonesia, Traditional Fishermen in Inhle  
ICS HM: Lee Eng Tan, Singapore, Flying Frog 1  
ICS HM: Ken Weaver, USA, Mossy Rocks Rapids  
ICS HM: Gabriele Dellanave, USA, Landscape at Kvitoya  
SALON HM: Roald Synnevaag, Norway, Frosset Laatefoss  
SALON HM: Petar Zambo, Serbia, The Least breath  
SALON HM: Stephanus Junardi Sarmili, Indonesia, Fisherman circle  
SALON HM: Milentijevic Jelica, Serbia, Uvac 
SALON HM: Tomasz Okoniewski, Poland, Molo walk  
SALON HM: Chunling Li, China, Bayao seafood seller  
 
 



Street life (color or monochrome) (PSA PID Color) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Valerie Duncan, United Kingdom, The Late Bus mono  
Gold PSA medal: Slobodan Krstic, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Kina_1976  
Gold FSS medal: Lajos Nagy, Romania, The red bucket  
Gold GPU medal: Sasa Blagojevic, Serbia, Friends  
Gold ICS medal: Zahoor Uddin Khan, United Arab Emirates, Cute Girl  
Gold MoL medal: Vojislav Vojo Pesterac, Serbia, Life goes on 5882  
Silver MoL medal: Mohammed Arfan Asif, United Arab Emirates, Perspective  
Bronze MoL medal: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, Brugs kantklossen  
Gold SALON medal: Nenad Borojevic, Serbia, Lonely 2  
Silver SALON medal: Christos Konstantinou - Acheriotis, Cyprus, Musician of the road  
Bronze SALON medal: Marcel van Balken, Netherlands, Farewellletter  
FIAP HM: Luis Leandro Serrano, Spain, Low fog  
FIAP HM: Ashane Marasinghe, Sri Lanka, Red  
GPU HM: Fikriye Er, Turkey, Play in the snow  
GPU HM: Imre Kiss, Hungary, Cleaner team  
ICS HM: Ivo De Decker, Belgium, Old poor woman  
ICS HM: Alexis Saveriades, Cyprus, Open air office  
ICS HM: Wenjie Luo, China, Give their full attention  
ICS HM: Virgilio Bardossi, Italy, To the market  
ICS HM: Syed Irtaza Amir Hassan Kazmi, United Arab Emirates, Old lahore  
ICS HM: Manu Reghurajan, United Arab Emirates, Steel fixer  
SALON HM: Chunling Li, China, Carrot seller  
SALON HM: Yu LianSan, China, Front door  
SALON HM: Xiaoqing Chen, China, Free home  
SALON HM: Shicong  Xiao, China, Greedy 2  
SALON HM: Mohammad Radi, Jordan, Friends  
SALON HM: Mery Binglie, Indonesia, Street  Barber Shop  
 
 
Open Color (color or monochrome) (PSA PID Color) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Djordje Vukicevic, Serbia, Eye  
Gold PSA medal: Xinxin Chen, China, Nenets child21  
Gold FSS medal: Huifang Wu, China, The Tribal Beauty 1  
Gold GPU medal: Guanyong Zhong, China, Tribal Child  
Gold ICS medal : Alexander Ivanov, Bulgaria, Bulgarian ice fishing features  
Gold MoL medal: Gabriella Jerszi, Hungary, Golden smile  
Silver MoL medal: Krisztian Lakatos, Hungary, Waterworld afternoon  
Bronze MoL medal: Tan Chea Chai, Malaysia, Making Charcoal  22  
Gold SALON medal: Yating Yang, Taiwan, Painted face  
Silver SALON medal: Slobodan Krstic, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Ostrvo u suton  
Bronze SALON medal: Sasa Blagojevic, Serbia, Lips  
FIAP HM: Min Li, China, Have Great Originality  
FIAP HM: Nenad Borojevic, Serbia, Art of body  
GPU HM: Normante Ribokaite, Lithuania, Housewife  
GPU HM: Zhao Jun, China, Papua women  



ICS HM: Ying ZhuJun, China, Cage descendants  
ICS HM: Xiaoqing Chen, China, Family 3  
ICS HM: Wei Zeng, China, An old woman selling chicken  
ICS HM:  Wei Ye, China, Overlook  
ICS HM: Teddy Suhardja, Indonesia, Transaction  
ICS HM: Siyuan Huang, China, Childhood in mountain 1  
SALON HM: Mohammad Radi, Jordan, Hope  
SALON HM: Lung-Tsai Wang, Taiwan, redheaded bird  
SALON HM: Luis Leandro Serrano, Spain, Pedestrian  
SALON HM: Lu BaoYing, China, The Fisher Maiden  
SALON HM: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, Groep kuifmakaken 2  
SALON HM: Abdullah Yalcin Ceylani, Turkey, shoe shiner  
 
 
Open Monochrome (color or monochrome) (PSA PID Color) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, Treinmachinist  
Gold PSA medal: Claude Simon, Belgium, Very old Bushman mama  
Gold FSS medal: Holger Buecker, Germany, Above and Below - Shake  
Gold GPU medal: Slobodan Krstic, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Sheperdess - 2791  
Gold ICS medal: Yating Yang, Taiwan, See whatYang_Ya-Tin  
Gold MoL medal: Huiqian Yang, China, Feeding  
Silver MoL medal: Nenad Borojevic, Serbia, Lonely 4  
Bronze MoL medal: Jennifer Margaret Webster, United Kingdom, Point of Balance  
Gold SALON medal: Herman Morrison, Indonesia, Portrait of Mursi Tribe  
Silver SALON medal: Lajos Nagy, Romania, Iron casting  
Bronze SALON medal: Bill Terrance, Scotland, Uphill Run  
FIAP HM: Wei Ye, China, Past years  
FIAP HM: Zhao Jun, China, Ethiopia sisters  
GPU HM: Tomasz Okoniewski, Poland, Alexander 5  
GPU HM: Normante Ribokaite, Lithuania, 1967 and after 50 year  
ICS HM: Mohammad Radi, Jordan, Hopes  
ICS HM: Kumble Mahendra Nayak, United Arab Emirates, Suman  
ICS HM: Kim-Pheng Sim, Singapore, Dick Angry  
ICS HM: Judy Smith, United Kingdom, The Two Lads  
ICS HM: Jon Knutsen, Norway, Eyes on you  
ICS HM: George Baladakis, Greece, The whell chair saxophonist 16  
SALON HM: Valerie Duncan, United Kingdom, Giles in a Red Hat  
SALON HM: Abdulla AL-Mushaifri, Qatar, Long Way  
SALON HM: Shin Woo Ryu, South Korea, Transmission Line  
SALON HM: Roie Galitz, Israel, Polar Bear Contour  
SALON HM: Abdullah Yalcin Ceylani, Turkey, Die Trauer  
SALON HM: Aris Sanjaya, Indonesia, Facing the Monk  
 
 
 
 
 



Nature (color or monochrome) (PSA PID Color) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Petar Sabol, Croatia, Smash it  
Gold PSA medal: Valerie Duncan, United Kingdom, A Mouse on a Poppy Seedhead  
Gold FSS medal: Tony Murray, Ireland, Diving kingfisher  
Gold GPU medal: Paulo Guerra, Brazil, Papa mosca  
Gold ICS medal: Bill Terrance, Scotland, Flying Squirrel  
Gold MoL medal: H.W. Chan, Hong Kong, Very comfortable  
Silver MoL medal: Yating Yang, Taiwan, GuarrelYang_Ya-Ting  
Bronze MoL medal: Xiaomei Xu, China, Frisky bears  
Gold SALON medal: Mohammed Arfan Asif, United Arab Emirates, Silene Vilosa  
Silver SALON medal: Tracey Lund, United Kingdom, Underwater Gannets  
Bronze SALON medal: Tomasz Okoniewski, Poland, in the golden morning 2  
FIAP HM: Marie-Laure Stone, United Kingdom, Friendly fight  
FIAP HM: Judy Smith, United Kingdom, Bison in a Snowstorm  
GPU HM: Marc Anagnostidis, France, Anthocharis Et Filicaria 3  
GPU HM: Umberto Deramo, Italy, Polarboxe  
ICS HM: Sathyanarayana C R, India, Cheetah Hunt  
ICS HM: Roie Galitz, Israel, Brown Bear Realm  
ICS HM: Mery Binglie, Indonesia, circular  
ICS HM: Mali Geng, China, Homeland  
ICS HM: Lina Gunawan, Indonesia, Hungry chicks  
ICS HM: Lee Eng Tan, Singapore, Meal  
SALON HM: Ivo Borko, Slovenia, Dead guard  
SALON HM: Hendro Hioe, Indonesia, Bird Feeding Cici Padi 26  
SALON HM: Handi Nugraha, Indonesia, Father's love 
SALON HM: Abdulla AL-Mushaifri, Qatar, Milky Way Flower  
SALON HM: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, Verveling in ZwW  
SALON HM: Guanyong Zhong, China, Ignore  
 
 
Photo Travel (color or monochrome) (PSA PID Color) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Petar Sabol, Croatia, Girl and camels  
Gold PSA medal: Abdulla AL-Mushaifri, Qatar, Visit To Sultan Qaboos Mosque  
Gold FSS medal: Virgilio Bardossi, Italy, Late night  
Gold GPU medal: Shengli Zhang, China, Horsegirl  
Gold ICS medal: Normante Ribokaite, Lithuania, Morning  
Gold MoL medal: Willem Kruger, South Africa, Room red light  
Silver MoL medal: Syed Irtaza Amir Hassan Kazmi, United Arab Emirates, DSC_0051  
Bronze MoL medal: Danlei Ye, Canada, Nenets child11  
Gold SALON medal: Huifen Wang, China, Pray 2  
Silver SALON medal: Guixiang Huang, China, Primal Honor 10  
Bronze SALON medal: Virag Istvan, Serbia, Copper-smiths  
FIAP HM: Tomasz Okoniewski, Poland, Our family backyard  
FIAP HM: Gabriele Dellanave, USA, Stormy Venice  
GPU HM: Andreja Ravnak, Slovenia, planet Earth 01  
GPU HM: Herman Morrison, Indonesia, Mother and Son  



ICS HM: Zhou JinCheng, China, Overflow color  
ICS HM: Zhao Jun, China, Romantic charm  
ICS HM: Yiliang Yang, China, Buddhism 3  
ICS HM: Quan LianJun, China, Overlook  
ICS HM: Teddy Setiawan, Indonesia, Dubai  
ICS HM: Wenjie Luo, China, The friendship in cage  
SALON HM: Nevenka Papic, Slovenia, The girl with a fishing net  
SALON HM: Kai Lon Tang, Macau, Going around the Nets 6  
SALON HM: Mohammad Radi, Jordan, A look  
SALON HM: Krisztian Lakatos, Hungary, holy river  
SALON HM: Hongbing Ye, China, Dedicated  
SALON HM: Judy Smith, United Kingdom, The Brothers  
 
Patronages: 
 
FIAP – 2019/012 
PSA 2019-009 
FSS – 2019/03 
ICS2019/200 
GPU – L190006-M6G 
MoL 2019/01 
 
JURY 
HadziMiodrag Miladinovic, EFIAP/s, MF FSS, (Serbia) 
Borislav Milovanovic, EFIAP/g, EsFIAP, EPSA, CR3, (Serbia) 
Zoran Stojiljkovic, EFIAP, (Serbia) 
 
Bor, Serbia, 23.01.2019. 


